## Introducing LOCH KEN TRUST



Loch Ken Trust is a new charitable body that has been formed to care for the amazing natural resource that is Loch Ken and improve life in its communities. The purpose of Loch Ken Trust is:

"...to promote the natural, cultural and recreational assets of the Loch Ken area for the benefit of the public and to support sustainable local communities."

## Loch Ken Trust is already active around Loch Ken in the following ways:

Working together with the Galloway Glens Landscape Partnership and the Galloway and Southern Ayrshire UNESCO Biosphere, Loch Ken Trust is delivering the Loch Ken Alive project.

Loch Ken Trust has taken over operation of the Loch Ken Boat **Registration Scheme.** 

"We're really looking forward to getting Loch Ken Trust up and running. If you'd like to become a member, get in touch and get involved."

"This is the start of an exciting future for Loch Ken and the surrounding area. Loch Ken Trust has been set up to put the community at the heart of decision making that affects them. With all the uncertainty ahead of us, I would urge everyone to get involved and help build a brighter future."



Alan Smith Loch Ken Trust Chairman



**Barney Fryer** Loch Ken Alive Officer



Gill Warnock Loch Ken Trust Administrator

## **Getting Involved**

Right now, Loch Ken Trust is looking to recruit members and trustees.

If you are interested in becoming a member or trustee, or would like to know more about our work, please contact Gill Warnock on:



🚯 /lochkenalive 🔰 @lochkentrust 🕜 lochkentrust

KToffice@protonmail.com

## **Tackling Anti-Social Behaviour at Loch Ken**

The vast majority of visitors to Loch Ken are responsible and respectful, but an irresponsible few don't behave as they should.

To try and get a grip on this issue, Loch Ken Trust has set up a stakeholder liaison group to bring together the right voices to build a solution. The group has representatives from local landowners, businesses, angling groups, Police Scotland and the local authority.

Incorporated Organisation (SCIO) – reagistration number SC050211